508674050 07/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI389240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leonard Scott Dove	07/18/2024
J. Michael Davenport	07/12/2024
Gail McIntyre	07/11/2024
Paul Covington	07/10/2024
David Andrae	07/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Allergan Holdings Unlimited Company	
Street Address:	Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park	
Internal Address:	County Dublin	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	17	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18324449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179883612

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179883612

Email: agolden@foleyhoag.com,patentdocketing@foleyghoag.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Golden

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGR-55415	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Golden		
SIGNATURE:	Amanda Golden	
DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2024		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PATENT REEL: 068099 FRAME: 0246

508674050

Total Attachments: 7source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page1.tiff source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page2.tiff source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page3.tiff source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page4.tiff

source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page5.tiff

source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page6.tiff

source=AGR-55415 Assignment for New Inventors#page7.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068099 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

- (1) Leonard Scott Dove of Driftwood, TX
- (2) J. Michael Davenport of Rockmart, GA
- (3) Gail McIntyre of Landsdale, PA
- (4) Paul Covington of Wilmington, NC
- (5) David Andrae of Austin, TX

hereinafter the "Assignors", have made certain new and useful inventions as described in:

United States Patent Application No. 18/324,449, filed on May 26, 2023 entitled OPIOID RECEPTOR MODULATOR DOSAGE FORMULATIONS" Atty. Docket No. AGR-55415;

WHEREAS, Allergan Holdings Unlimited Company, an Irish unlimited company having its registered office at Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park, County Dublin, Dublin 17, Ireland, hereinafter the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said inventions, and Assignors desire to assign such rights to Allergan Holdings Unlimited Company, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, convey, assign and transfer, to the Assignee their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other jurisdictions in and to the inventions and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions, together with all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore, including without limitation all continuations, divisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and any substitute applications thereof, including the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights thereto under any applicable convention or treaty including without limitation the Paris Convention, and all rights of action arising from the foregoing, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of present, past and future infringement or violation of the foregoing and all present, past and future rights to sue and collect damages or seek injunctive relief for any such infringement or violation of the foregoing, in each case, to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors have the full right to convey the interests granted by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee (including prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee) in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above, in vesting in the Assignee with exclusive title in and to

Page 1 of 7 FH12141200.1

AGR-55415

all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said

invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in the defense and enforcement of any

rights arising out of such patent application or patent, or this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and

deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms

of this Assignment.

3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignors and their respective

heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 7 FH12141200.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	Assignors have executed this Ass	ignment.	
(1) Anlah	ANM	7-18-24	
Leonard Scott Dove		Date	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:			
	ent, and duly acknowledged to n		
his/her free act and deed for the	uses and purposes therein expres	K. Umja	Rdo
		Witness signature	
		K. GWATIAR	110
		Witness name (please prin	nt)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have execut	
(2) Shidh Jayar	12 July 2024
V. Michael Davenport	Date
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
On this 12 day of July, 2024, J. Mexecuted the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledge to the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledge.	edged to me that such Assignment was executed by
his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes ther	Bulla Daugest
	Witness signature
	Brenda Davenport
	Witness name (please print)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assign	ors have executed this Assignment.
(3) Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail	Tuly 11 2024 Date
Gan wentyre	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	Gail 7/11/24
On this 11 day of TMy	Gail 7/11/29 , 2024, Gayle McIntyre personally appeared before me, executed
	cknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/he
free act and deed for the uses and purp	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gorda D. Mariane
	Witness signature
	GORPON D. MUNTYRE
	Witness name (please print)

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have	executed this Assignment.
(4)	Paul Covington	Date Date
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT:	
On th	ris <u>/ Offa</u> day of <u> </u>	4, Paul Covington personally appeared before me, executed edged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her
free a	ct and deed for the uses and purposes the	rein expressed.
		Witness signature
		Witness name (please print)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On this 22 day of 104, 2024, David Andrae personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

Page 7 of 7 FH12141200.1

> **PATENT** REEL: 068099 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 07/26/2024